



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.5887 of 2024

Krushna Chandra Choudhury
@ Tukuna

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Jyotirmaya Sahoo

-versus-

State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. -
M/s Kuldeep Mohanty,
Debidutta Mohapatra.

Mr. Debasis Biswal, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

18.06.2024

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. List this matter in the week commencing from 1st July, 2024 as requested by the learned Additional Standing Counsel for enabling him to obtain the Case Diary.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

RKS