



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.5887 of 2024

Krushna Chandra Choudhury ***Petitioner(s)***
@ Tukuna

Mr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Opp. Party(s)***

Mr. Sarat Pradhan, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

16.05.2025

Order No.

- 04.** **1.** As prayed for, list this matter after ensuing the Summer Vacation.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Swarna