



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.5887 of 2024

Krushna Chandra **Petitioner**
Choudhury @ Tukuna

Mr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha **Opp. Party**

Mr. A.K. Apat, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
24.03.2026
I.A. No.1044 of 2025

07. **1.** This is an application for modification of the order dated 04.09.2025 passed by this Court in BLAPL No.5887 of 2024.
- 2.** In paragraph-3 of the said order, it is found mentioned that the “*petitioner-accused has filed CRLMC No.1763 of 2025 seeking quashing of the FIR on the ground of settlement, which is pending before the determined Bench*”. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that CRLMC No.1763 of 2025 has already been disposed of vide order dated 13.08.2025.



3. Accordingly, that part of the paragraph-3 of the said order dated 04.09.2025 be replaced with the following:

“The petitioner-accused has filed CRLMC No.1763 of 2025 seeking quashing of the FIR on the ground of settlement, *which has been disposed of vide order dated 13.08.2025.*”

4. With the aforementioned modification, the I.A. is disposed of.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Subhasis